

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

| The manufacturer: | | |
|---|---------------------------|---|
| NTR, Inc. dba BlueWater Ropes, Inc. 209 Lovvorn Rd. | | |
| Carrollton, Ga. 30117 USA | | |
| declares that the new PPE described herea | after: | |
| BlueWater Ropes 9.1mm ICON | | |
| has been manufactured to be compliance v | with the harmonised stand | ard: |
| EN 892:2012+A1:2016 Mountaineering ed | quipment - Dynamic mo | untaineering ropes |
| is in conformity with Regulation (EU) 2016/epersonal protective equiment and is identical performed: | | |
| Certificate of Conformity No.: N° 0082/32 | 22/136/04/18/0313 | issued by: |
| APAVE SUDEUROPE SAS (n°0082) - CS60193 – 13322 MARSEILLE CEDEX 16 – France | | |
| is subject to the conformity of the production process (Module D) of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 under the surveillance of the notified body: BSI Group, The Netherlands B.V., Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP, Amsterdam, Netherlands | | |
| Boi Group, The Netherlands B.V., Gay Buildi | ing, comi m. Reynespiem s | , 1000 Et , Allisterdalli, Nettlerlands |
| | | |
| This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Signed for and on behalf of BlueWater Ropes, Carrollton, GA | | |
| Joel Henson | 9/2/2020 | |
| Signature Quality Manager | Date | |

BlueWater Ropes

209 Lovvorn Road Carrollton, Georgia 30117, USA

Tel: 800-533-7673 770-834-7515 Fax: 800-836-1556 770-836-1530 website: www.bluewaterropes.com e-mail: info@bluewaterropes.com